
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1240311 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:3/13/2024 Council

On agenda: Final action:3/28/2024 3/28/2024

Title: Sponsor:  Director of Water Services Department

Authorizing a $250,000.00 design professional services contract Amendment No. 2 with Lamp
Rynearson, Inc., for the Upper Rush Creek and Weatherby Lake No. 2 Pump Stations project;
authorizing an extension of the term of Contract No. 1144 for an additional 1,307.5 days
(approximately 3.58 years) for a total term of 3,492 (approximately 9.56 years) for a total contract
amount of $1,300,000.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Docket Memo 240311, 2. 1144 Approved Original Goals, 3. 1144 Original Contract CUP Submittal
Documents, 4. 1144 Original Contract CUP Summary, 5. 1144 DPS Contract and Amendments 1-2, 6.
240311 3-27-2024 TIO Presentation, 7. Ordinance 240311-Revised CUP Summary 1144.03.5.24.pdf,
8. Power Point 240311, 9. Authenticated Ordinance 240311

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCouncil3/28/2024 1 Pass

Adv and Do PassTransportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

3/27/2024 1 Pass

referredCouncil3/21/2024 1

Kansas City Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

